LYear

YEAR Annual Conference 2022

“Professional Development and Idea Generation
- through improved communication and relationships”

Trondheim, 26-27" of September 2022

(Updated 03-06-2022)
Venue: SINTEF Energy Research, “Seminarrom C201” at Kolbjgrn Hejes vei 1, Trondheim, NORWAY.
The bus stop is called “Glgshaugen”. Reach it:

from centrum “Prinsensgate” bus line: Bus number 22 (~10 min)
from centrum “Kongensgate” bus line: Bus number 3 (~10 min)

08:00-08:30
08:30-08:45
08:45-09:00
09:00-10:00
10:00-11:00

11:00-11:15
11:15-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00
14:00-15:00

15:00-15:15
15:15-16:00

16:00-16:15
18:00

Preliminary programme
Day 1
Registration & coffee
Welcome to SINTEF
Young European Associated Researchers network
Workshop: Opening: Pay it forward, part 1

A super power: The simplest and best way to listen
— with assignment for the coffee break
Coffee break

Workshop: What does the 'other' want/need from
me?

Workshop: Activating groups & individuals

— with assignment for the lunch

Lunch

Continued Workshop: Live networking
— with coaching by Joppe

Coffee break

Workshop: Closing discussion

— with assignment for the evening
Wrap up Day 1

Social dinner

Dinner sponsored by YEAR

SINTEF
YEAR board
Joppe
Joppe

Joppe

Joppe

Joppe

Joppe

YEAR board/Joppe

Venue: Troll



LYéar

Young European Associated Researchers

www.year-network.com

Day 2
08:30-09:00 Welcome & coffee

09:00-10:00 Workshop: Opening: thoughts & discussiononday 1 Joppe
& setting goals for the day

10:00-11:00 Workshop: How do | express what | have to offer? Joppe
Part 1 finding funding (theory)
- with assignment for the coffee break

11:00-11:15 Coffee Break

11:15-12:00 How do | express what | have to offer? Part 2 finding Joppe
funding (roleplay)

12:00-13:00 How to keep track of your network: the tools, Joppe
actions and follow up

13:00-14:00 Lunch

14:00-15:00 Form your group to start a future project with Joppe
— with coaching by Joppe
15:00-15:15 Coffee break

15:15-16:15 Closing discussion & personal goal setting Joppe
16:15-16:30 Closing remarks YEAR board
16:30 Close of conference

Social dinner

When: Monday, September 26", 18:00 CET 9 Tronc
Trondheim SEJ
Where: Troll Troll Restaur‘antg. CFBeikia @
Fosenkaia 4A, 7010 Trondheim, Norway Kanalen :
@
How to get there: : |
e Walk! It takes 5 minutes from Thon Hotel Q@
Nidaros
or Thon Hotel Nidarms$ |

e the nearest bus stop is “Trondheim S” -
main train station bus stop olav Tryggvasons gt.

5



