

YEAR Annual Conference 2022 "Professional Development and Idea Generation

- through improved communication and relationships"

Trondheim, 26-27th of September 2022

(Updated 03-06-2022)

Venue: SINTEF Energy Research, "Seminarrom C201" at Kolbjørn Hejes vei 1, Trondheim, NORWAY.

The bus stop is called "Gløshaugen". Reach it:

from centrum "Prinsensgate" bus line: Bus number 22 (~10 min) from centrum "Kongensgate" bus line: Bus number 3 (~10 min)

Preliminary programme

Day 1		
08:00-08:30	Registration & coffee	
08:30-08:45	Welcome to SINTEF	SINTEF
08:45-09:00	Young European Associated Researchers network	YEAR board
09:00-10:00	Workshop: Opening: Pay it forward, part 1	Joppe
10:00-11:00	A super power: The simplest and best way to listen – with assignment for the coffee break	Joppe
11:00-11:15	Coffee break	
11:15-12:00	Workshop: What does the 'other' want/need from me?	Joppe
12:00-13:00	Workshop: Activating groups & individuals – with assignment for the lunch	Joppe
13:00-14:00	Lunch	
14:00-15:00	Continued Workshop: Live networking – with coaching by Joppe	Joppe
15:00-15:15	Coffee break	
15:15-16:00	Workshop: Closing discussion – with assignment for the evening	Joppe
16:00-16:15	Wrap up Day 1	YEAR board/Joppe
18:00	Social dinner Dinner sponsored by YEAR	Venue: Troll



Day 2			
08:30-09:00	Welcome & coffee		
09:00-10:00	Workshop: Opening: thoughts & discussion on day 1 & setting goals for the day	Joppe	
10:00-11:00	Workshop: How do I express what I have to offer? Part 1 finding funding (theory) - with assignment for the coffee break	Joppe	
11:00-11:15	Coffee Break		
11:15-12:00	How do I express what I have to offer? Part 2 finding funding (roleplay)	Joppe	
12:00-13:00	How to keep track of your network: the tools, actions and follow up	Joppe	
13:00-14:00	Lunch		
14:00-15:00	Form your group to start a future project with – with coaching by Joppe	Joppe	
15:00-15:15	Coffee break		
15:15-16:15	Closing discussion & personal goal setting	Joppe	
16:15-16:30	Closing remarks	YEAR board	
16:30	Close of conference		

Social dinner

When: Monday, September 26th, 18:00 CET

Where: Troll

Fosenkaia 4A, 7010 Trondheim, Norway

How to get there:

 Walk! It takes 5 minutes from Thon Hotel Nidaros or

• the nearest bus stop is "Trondheim S" - main train station bus stop

